		i	
NO. OF JOPIES RECEIVED			Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	-		Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONS	Effective 1-1-65	
FILE	-		
U.S.G.S.	-		5a. Indicate Type of Lease
	-		State 🔄 🛛 🛛 Fee. 🗶
OPERATOR			5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PR USE "APPLICAT	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BUTION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUC	WELLS ack to a different reservoir. h proposals.)	
1. OIL V GAS			7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator	OTHER-		8. Farm or Lease Name
			TERRY
MINERALS, INC. 3. Address of Operator			9. Well No.
	HODDA NEW MENTOD 00010		#1
4. Location of Well	HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
	450 North	990	HOBBS
UNIT LETTER,	650 FEET FROM THE North	LINE AND FEET FR	
Po ot	10N 8 TOWNSHIP 19-5	38-3	
THELINE, SECTI	ion TOWNSHIP	RANGE NMP	** (///////////////////////////////////
	15. Elevation (Show whether .	DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
			Lea
^{16.} Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate N	ature of Notice, Report or C)ther Data
	NTENTION TO:		NT REPORT OF:
[]		<u>آه</u> ا	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	[1
OTHER		OTHER	
17. Describe Proposed or Completed O	perations (Clearly state all pertinent deta	ils, and give pertinent dates, includi	ng estimated date of starting any proposed

Work) SEE RULE 1103.

Cleaned out to 4122' set BP @ 4110'. Fracture treated perforations 4065'-4089' w/40,000 gallons gelled brine, 1# SPG, Spearheaded W/500 gals. 15% acid. Kan 2" tubing and rods to 3943' and pump tested. After recovering load, well pump tested 35 BOPD.

Production before workover - 2 BOPD.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complet	e to the best of my knowledge and belief.	· · · · · ·
SIGNED Jonald aring	TITLE Vice-President	DATE 12/15/67
APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY		

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			
DISTRIBUTION			Form C-103 Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION	COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103
FILE			Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.			5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE			State Fee X
OPERATOR			5. State Cil & Gas Lease No.
			5. State Chi & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROI USE "TAPPLICAT	Y NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	FERENT RESERVOIR.	
1.	CHARTER (COUNT CETOT) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Unit Agreement Name
OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER-		7. Chit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Name
MINERALS, INC.			TERRY
3. Address of Operator			9. Well No.
P. O. BOX 2215, H	DBBJ, NEW MEXICO 88240		NO. 1
4. Location of Well			10 Zield and Deal Mitta
	5501 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND.	990	Hobbs,
····· ································	FEET FROM THE LINE AND.	FEET FROM	, annimment and a second second
THE Jast	8 TOWNSHIP RANGE	38-1	
	RANGE	NMPM.	·/////////////////////////////////////
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR,	etc.)	12. County
	3611 Tubing Head	,	Lea
16. Check A			
NOTICE OF IN	ppropriate Box To Indicate Nature of N		
NOTICE OF IN	ENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT	REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL W	(—)	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON			ALTERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING		·	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
		AND CEMENT JOB	
OTHER	OTHER		
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Oper	ations (Clearly state all pertinent details and give	nortinant damas i I li	

7. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

Get rlug at 4112' and stimulate perforated interval (Grayburg) 4065-89 with 40,000 gal. of gelled brine, 1%SIG, spearheaded with 500 gals. of acid and pump test. Anticipate starting remedial work 10/11/67.

18. I hereb certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNED Jonald T. Jarly TITLE Vice President	DATE 10/10/67
APPROVED BY	SATE

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED						
TEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM. JON					FORM C-110	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO				(Rev. 7-60)		
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLEAND AUTHORIZATION						
TRANSPORTER OIL GAS PRORATION OFFICE	TOTR	ANSPOR	TOILAND	NATURAL GAS		
OPERATOR				IE APPROPRIATE OFFI		
Company or Operator	1			Lease		Well No.
MINERALS, INC.				TERHY		1
	ownship m 40	Range	3	Couff ty		
Pool	H 8 T-19-S 38E ILIA Pool Kind of Lease (State, Fed_Fee) Kind of Lease (State, Fed_Fee)					
HUBBS				PER	-	
If well produces oil or conden give location of tanks	sate Unit	Letter	Section	Township	Rang	c
		<u> </u>	Address (give ad	dress to which approved cop	or of this fo	38E
Authorized transporter of oil x or cond	ensate				,	
SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY	ls Gas Actuall	. Comment	2. 0. BUX	1598, HOBBS, NEV	MEXICO	88240
		y Connecte Date Con-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	dress to which approved cop	v of this f	is to he sent)
Authorized transporter of casing head gas		nected	induces (give da	aress to writer approved cop	,, oj unis je	+a +0 VE 3C/11/
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPA	NY U	nknown	2.0.BCX	2105, HOBBS, NE-	MEXTO	0 88240
If gas is not being sold, give reasons and						
it gas is not being sold, give reasons and	arso exprain its prese					
······	REASON(S)	FOR FILING	(please check p	roper box)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
New Well			Change in Owne	ership	X	
Change in Trans	sporter (check one)		Other (explain l	below)		
	Dry Gas.					
Casing head	gas. 🔄 Condensate	•••				
Remarks	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Well was formerly Neil E. Salsich Ora B. Terry Well No. 1						
				4		
The undersigned certifies that the Ru	les and Regulations	of the Oil Co	nservation Comm	nission have been compli	ed with.	
Executed this the 25th day of January , 19 67.						
				Mait	TOM	
Approved by	A		Title	- I A Lande	Jom	<u>v-~</u> [
Jul X X Kanger PRESIDENT				<u> </u>		
Title Company						
· · · · ·			MINERALS.	TNC		
Date			Address	<u>1V 0</u>		<u>,</u> ,
P. O. BOX 2215, HOBBS, NEW JEXICO 88240						